其他儲備 Other reserves 1,119,511 375,156 – (1,873,591) (378,924)
保留盈利 Retained earnings 913,795 796,257 (19,524) 1,074,071 2,764,599

本公司權益持有人應佔
股本及儲備

Capital and reserves attributable to
owners of the Company 7,220,245 3,741,413 31,476 (3,420,520) 7,572,614

非控股股東權益 Non-controlling interests 3,492,797 373,326 – 122,956 3,989,079

總權益 Total equity 10,713,042 4,114,739 31,476 (3,297,564) 11,561,693

總權益和負債 Total equity and liabilities 25,716,759 18,110,510 150,790 (3,893,014) 40,085,045

流動淨負債 Net current liabilities (2,395,350) 680,237 (97,631) 28,821 (1,783,923)

總資產減流動負債 Total assets less current liabilities 15,679,215 5,568,245 31,476 (3,297,566) 17,981,370

2 編製基準（續）
應用合併會計（續）
因此，本綜合財務資料所呈報之比較期
間之財務資料已經重列。

於二零一二年十二月三十一日，綜合資
產負債表的影響：

183183中航國際控股股份有限公司  2012年度報告

財務報表附註
Notes to the Financial Statements

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)
The consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December
2011:

原於
二零一一年
年報所呈列

Originally
stated in 2011
annual report

二零一零年
收購之

公司合併
Merger of

companies
under 2010
Acquisition

亨達銳
公司之合併

Merger of
Heng Da Rui

Company
調整

Adjustments
經重列

Restated

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(i)

非流動資產 Non-current assets 11,997,646 7,555,351 132,839 (60,783) 19,625,053

流動資產 Current assets 6,798,507 10,464,299 32,985 (64,075) 17,231,716

總資產 Total assets 18,796,153 18,019,650 165,824 (124,858) 36,856,769

非流動負債 Non-current liabilities 5,202,737 1,097,250 – – 6,299,987

流動負債 Current liabilities 7,977,451 11,794,950 130,963 (64,075) 19,839,289

總負債 Total liabilities 13,180,188 12,892,200 130,963 (64,075) 26,139,276

股本 Share capital 673,367 1,421,600 51,000 (1,472,600) 673,367

股份溢價 Share premium 354,513 – – – 354,513

其他儲備 Other reserves 537,563 1,924,936 – 1,353,638 3,816,137

保留盈利 Retained earnings 702,850 1,159,649 (16,139) (51,600) 1,794,760

本公司權益持有人應佔
股本及儲備

Capital and reserves
attributable to owners
of the Company 2,268,293 4,506,185 34,861 (170,562) 6,638,777

非控股股東權益 Non-controlling interests 3,347,672 621,265 – 109,779 4,078,716

總權益 Total equity 5,615,965 5,127,450 34,861 (60,783) 10,717,493

總資產及負債 Total equity and liabilities 18,769,153 18,019,650 165,824 (124,858) 36,856,769

流動淨負債 Net current liabilities (1,178,944) (1,330,651) (97,978) – (2,607,573)

總資產減流動負債 Total assets less current
liabilities 10,818,702 6,224,700 34,861 (60,783) 17,017,480

2 編製基準（續）
於二零一一年十二月三十一日，綜合資
產負債表的影響：

184 AVIC INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED  ANNUAL REPORT 2012

財務報表附註
Notes to the Financial Statements

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)
The following is a reconciliation of the effect arising from
the common control combination on the consolidated
income statement:

The consolidated income statement for the year ended
31 December 2012:

未計及合併會計
影響之金額

Amounts
without

taken into
consideration

of the effect
of merger

accounting

二零一零年
收購之

公司合併
Merger of

companies
under 2010
Acquisition

亨達銳
公司之合併
Merger of

Heng Da Rui
Company

調整
Adjustments

經重列
Restated

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(i)

收入 Revenue 10,772,476 20,481,301 3,909 (5,114) 31,252,572

本年度溢利 Profit for the year 528,570 653,957 (3,385) 86,236 1,265,378

The consolidated income statement for the year ended
31 December 2011:

原於
二零一一年
年報所呈列

Originally stated
in 2011

annual report

二零一零年
收購之

公司合併
Merger of

companies
under 2010
Acquisition

亨達銳
公司之合併

Merger of
Heng Da Rui

Company

公司間
結餘抵銷

Elimination
of the

intercompany
balance

經重列
Restated

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(i)

收入 Revenue 10,435,966 17,382,245 2,815 (3,848) 27,817,178

本年度溢利 Profit for the year 486,377 437,558 (16,139) 166 907,962

2 編製基準（續）
以下為共同控制合併綜合收益表的對賬
影響：

截至二零一二年十二月三十一日止年度
的綜合收益表：

對截至二零一一年十二月三十一日止年
度的綜合收益表的影響：

185185中航國際控股股份有限公司  2012年度報告

財務報表附註
Notes to the Financial Statements

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)
The following is a reconciliation of the effect arising from
the common control combination on the consolidated
statement of cash flows:

The consolidated statement of cash flows for the year
ended 31 December 2012:

未計及合併
會計影響之金額

Amounts
without

taken into
consideration

of the effect
of merger

accounting

合併會計
之影響

Impact of
merger

accounting
經重列

Restated
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

營運活動產生現金
流入淨額

Net cash inflow generated from
operating activities 1,333,461 (517,545) 815,916

投資活動所用現金
流出淨額

Net cash outflow used in
investing activities (2,238,105) (236,537) (2,474,642)

融資活動產生現金
流入淨額

Net cash inflow generated from
financing activities 825,373 1,622,627 2,448,000

2 編製基準（續）
以下為共同控制合併現金流量表的對賬
影響：

截至二零一二年十二月三十一日止年度
的綜合現金流量表：

186 AVIC INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED  ANNUAL REPORT 2012

財務報表附註
Notes to the Financial Statements

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)
The consolidated statement of cash flows for the year
ended 31 December 2011:

原於
二零一一年
年報所呈列

Originally
stated in 2011
annual report

合併會計
之影響

Impact of
merger

accounting
經重列

Restated
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

營運活動所用現金
流出淨額

Net cash outflow used in
operating activities (505,369) (803,363) (1,308,732)

投資活動所用現金
流出淨額

Net cash outflow used in
investing activities (1,423,067) (1,420,345) (2,843,412)

融資活動產生現金
流入淨額

Net cash inflow generated from
financing activities 1,244,701 1,832,682 3,077,383

(i) The above adjustment represents adjustment
to eliminate the share capital of the combining
en t i t i es  aga ins t  the inves tment  cos t .  The
difference has been made to the merger reserve
in the consolidated financial statements, and
the adjustments to eliminate the intercompany
transactions, receivable and payable balances
between the Group and companies under 2010
Acquisition companies and Heng Da Rui Company
were eliminated.

No other significant adjustments were made to
the net assets and net profit or loss of any entities
or businesses as a result of the common control